(G.C.P.) J 2959 (A) (50,000–3-2017) IN THE MAHARASHTRA	A ADMI MUMI		[Spl- MAT-F-2 E. UNAL
Original Application No.	of 20	DISTRICT	Applicant/s
(Advocate	vers	us ashtra and others	
(Presenting Officer			Respondent/s
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribunal's orders O.A. No.425 o	<u>f 2019</u>
Date: 21-5-19	T	K. Satpute	Applicant
coran - How Shi p N. Dix, MCA	7) A	Vs. he State of Maharashtra & Ors. Heard Shri V.P. Potbhare, pplicant and Shri A.J. Chou fficer for the Respondents.	
Adv V:p. partshare for the capplicant Shi A.J. chougude po for the Respondentis.	2 is A	Ld. PO files reply to the a taken on record. A copy of the dvocate for the applicant. Ld. a eeks time.	same is provided to the Ld.
Affidavit in Reply Post Mo. 1 2 & 3 filed. Affidavit in Rejeinder. filed by applicant. order parts in tribuna	()	sgi)	Sd/- (P.N. Dixit) Member (A) 21.5.2019
Colum 5.0.10 27-5-19 5.0.10 27-5-19			
	-		

 Applicant is present Chougule. learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. Chougule. learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. Ld. PO on instructions from Shri Shekhar Jadhav Assistant Section Officer, Public Health Department Mantralaya, Mumbai, produces a copy of communication dated 21.5.2019 stating that file regarding the applicant ha been referred to the Finance Department. The same is take on record and marked 'X' for identification. The concerned are directed to follow it up and report progress on 24.5.2019. S.O. to 24.5.2019. 		ISpl MAT-F-2 E. DMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL IUMBAI
VersusThe State of Maharashtrå and others Respondent/s(Presenting Officer	Original Application No. of 2	
Appearance, Tribunal's ordersTribunal's ordersUate !- 2 1 - 5 - 19D.B. BamaneApplicantUate !- 2 1 - 5 - 19D.B. BamaneApplicantCoram: - Hori Shri · p: N. Oiritm (A)The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondentsApplicamt is present is present is present is present is present is present is chougule. learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.2.I.d. PO on instructions from Shri Shekhar JadhavShri: A J. chougule po forAssistant Section Officer, Public Health Department Mantralaya, Mumbai, produces a copy of communicatio dated 21.5.2019 stating that file regarding the applicant habeen referred to the Finance Department. The same is take on record and marked 'X' for identification.SourceSourceS. Steno copy and hamdast is granted. I.d. PO i directed to communicate this order to the respondents.SourceSd/- (PN Dixit) Member (A) 21.5.2019	The State of) <i>versus</i> f Maharashtra and others Respondent/s
Source is a copy of communication Source is present in the state of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents Applicant is present in person. Heard Shri A.J. Chougule. learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. 2. I.d. PO on instructions from Shri Shekhar Jadhav Assistant Section Officer, Public Health Department Mantralaya, Mumbai, produces a copy of communication dated 21.5.2019 stating that file regarding the applicant ha been referred to the Finance Department. The same is take or dear packed in miburnel 5. O. to 24.5-5 - Kg. Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source Source	Appearance, Tribunal's orders or	Tribunal's orders O.A. No.438 of 2018
	Date: - 21-5-19 Coram: - Hon Shri. p. N. Oirit m(A) Applicant is present Shri. A. J. chaugule po for the Recondent's: order pailed in tribunal colum:	 D.B. BamaneApplicant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents Applicant is present in person. Heard Shri A.J. Chougule. learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. I.d. PO on instructions from Shri Shekhar Jadhav, Assistant Section Officer, Public Health Department. Mantralaya, Mumbai, produces a copy of communication dated 21.5.2019 stating that file regarding the applicant has been referred to the Finance Department. The same is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The concerned are directed to follow it up and report progress on 24.5.2019. S. O. to 24.5.2019. Steno copy and hamdast is granted. Ld. PO is directed to communicate this order to the respondents.

IN THE MAHARASH	FRA ADM MUM	INISTRATIVE TRIBU BAI	ÜNAL	
Driginal Application No.	of 20	20 DISTRICT		
			Applicant/s	
Advocate)			
	ver	<i>sus</i>		
Th	e State of Maha	arashtra and others		
			Respondent/s	
Presenting Officer)		
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Appearance, Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's ord	or	Tribunal's orders O.A. No.470 of	£2019	
te:-21-05-201	j 5	S.S. Ghante	Applicant	
		Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents	
	nca i	Heard Ms. S.T. Suryawans the Applicant and Shri A.J. Cho Officer for the Respondents.		
the copplicant	2 for	2. Ld. Advocate for the applicant proposes to file appea before the appellate authority. She prays that direction may be issued to the concerned to decide the same expeditiously		
i A.J Chougue		since the applicant is superannuatir	ng on 30.11.2019.	
he perpartentis. der parod in tribunal olum:		3. If the appeal is filed by the are directed to decide the same since the applicant is superannuatid disposed off accordingly with the a	expeditiously on prioriting on 30.11.2019. OA	
olum: A. dispossed off Souch	f	 Steno copy and hamdast directed to communicate this order 		
	xah.		Sd/-	
			(P.N. Dixit) Member (A) 21.5.2019	
		(sgj)		

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.476 OF 2019

Smt. Meena B. Sonawane..ApplicantVersusThe State of Maharashtra & Ors...Respondents

Shri Sanjay Kulkarni – Advocate for the Applicant Shri A.J. Chougule – Presenting Officer for the Respondents

CORAM:Shri P.N. Dixit, Member (A)DATE:21st May, 2019

ORDER

1. Heard Shri Sanjay Kulkarni, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Issue notice returnable on 20.6.2019.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

2

6. The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within three days and if service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, OA shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. Ld. Advocate for the applicant mentions that he apprehends coercive action in the nature of suspension of the applicant. He further mentions that the applicant is due to retire on 31.8.2019 and the applicant has replied in detail to the various charges but she has not been provided the necessary additional documents for replying.

9. The applicant has made prima facie case for not taking any coercive action against her in a hasty manner. In view of the same the prayer made by the applicant in prayer clause 10(a) is conceded, which reads as under:

"10(a) By way of interim relief this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to pass an order directing the respondents not to take any coercive action against the applicant based on the impugned Memorandum bearing No.Pashisan 2017/Pra.Kra.52/17/ Paricharya dated 15.2.2019, as the Applicant is due to retire w.e.f. 31.8.2019."

(Quoted from page 31 of OA)

10. The respondents no.1 & 2 are directed not to take coercive action till next date of hearing.

3

11. Ld. PO seeks three weeks time to file reply.

12. S.O. to 20.6.2019. Steno copy and hamdast is granted. Ld. PO is directed to communicate this order to the respondents.

Dictation taken by: S.G. Jawalkar.

G:\JAWALKAR\Judgements\2019\5 May, 2019\OA.476 19.J.5.2019-MBSonawane-SO 20.6.19.dnc